



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7204/2024 & CM APPL.30225/2024 & 36903/2024

RAKESH KUREEL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
DEFENCE AND ORS. & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naginder Benipal, SPC with Mr.
Ankit Siwach and Ms. Anjali Pandey,
Advocates for UOI
Mr. Sarthak Pandey, Advocate for R-
2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

05.07.2024

Renotify on 15.10.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 5, 2024/rk