



\$~66 & 67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7204/2024 & CM APPL. 30225/2024, CM APPL.
36903/2024 & CM APPL. 60338/2024
RAKESH KUREELPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
DEFENCE AND ORS. & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sushil Kumar Pandey, SPC
for UoI.

Mr. Naginder Benipal, SPC
with Mr. Abhigyan Siddhant,
GP and Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Saxena, Adv. for R-4

+ W.P.(C) 9253/2024 & CM APPL. 37913/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sushil Kumar Pandey, SPC
for UoI.

versus

SUJAY KUMAR GUPTA AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sagar Saxena, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

25.03.2025

%

It is already 03:40 PM.



As one of us (Navin Chawla, J) has to sit in a Special Bench, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

Re-list on 10th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 25, 2025

Sc/pr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)